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CLUB CANIN DE LESTRIE

Club Canin De L'estrie
Vendredi le 29 mars 2024 a Lundi le 1 avril 2024
Friday, March 29, 2024 to Monday, April 1, 2024

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Exposants / Exhibitors
Acces au Pavillon Agri-Sports le jeudi 18hres jusqu’a 22hres
Access to the Pavillon Agri-Sport: Thursday 6:00 PM to 10:00 PM

Les clés des chambres au dortoir pourront étre récupérées directement au secrétariat (18h00 — 22h00) jeudi. Veuillez noter qu'un
déepot remboursable de $20 (en argent) sera exigé au moment de récupérer votre clé. 1l vous sera remboursé au moment du retour de
la clé.

Keys for the dormitory rooms can be picked up at the secretary’s table from 6:00pm to 10:00pm on Thursday. Please note that a
$20.00 (cash) deposit will be required when the keys are picked up. The $20.00 deposit will be reimbursed when the keys have been
returned to the secretary

Pavillon Agri-Sports De Victoriaville
400 Boul. Jutras E
Victoriaville, Quebec G6P 0B8



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Friday, March 29, 2024

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Dann Wilson

1:00p.m.
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

RPRRRRLRNPRE

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

Ring 1

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

Dann Wilson

1:45p.m.

Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
Samoyed
3 Baby Puppy
6 Siberian Husky

1 Baby Puppy
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36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-3-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-3-2-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-4-1-0
2-1

1-2-1-2

Ring 2 Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds) Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey Jo Ann Pavey
9:00a.m. 1:00p.m.
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0 19 Australian Shepherd 1-6-3-9
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-0 4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0 3 Border Collie 0-3-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-1 3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-0
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0 2:15p.m.
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 1-0-0-0 8 Collie (Rough) 4-1-1-2
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 4 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0 3 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-1
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
w# Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-1-0
roup Judging 1o Follow Last bree 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2 11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-7-1-3
92 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 3 Baby Puppy 21
Jo Ann Pavey
70 Dogs, 8 Baby Pu
10:15a.m. ’ Y ey
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4  French Bulldog 1-2-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-0 Ring 3
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-0-2 Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Donna Conod
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
3 Bichon Frise 1-2-0-0 1:00p.m.
3 Dalmatian 1-0-0-2 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0 6 Barbet 2-1-2-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-2 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1 4 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-3-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
i 6 Retriever (Golden) 3-2-0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 5 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-2.0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1

2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 2-0-0-0

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Donna Conod

3:00p.m.

2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-2
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Havanese 2-1-0-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-0-1
3 Pomeranian 1-1-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Donna Conod




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Friday, March 29, 2024

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
70 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
238 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Dann Wilson

9:00a.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-6-1-3
17 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-9
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-2
3 Border Collie 0-3-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-0
8 Collie (Rough) 4-1-1-2
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-1
66 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie

Conformation - Saturday, March 30, 2024

Ring 1
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Donna Conod

9:00a.m.
3 Akita 2-0-1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-4-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Boxer 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
10 Great Dane 1-3-4-2
5 Leonberger 2-3-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
7 Samoyed 1-5-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

47 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Donna Conod

3 Border Collie 0-3-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-0
8 Collie (Rough) 4-1-1-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0

66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
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Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)

2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (French)
Spinone Italiano

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Clumber)

Group 5 (Toys)
Terry Carter

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
Donna Conod

1:45p.m.
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-1
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 GrBasset Grif Vendeen 1-0-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
0 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0

2:45p.m.
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 1-2-0-0
6 French Bulldog 2-3-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-0
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
3 Japanese Akita 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Terry Carter

9:00a.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-1
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-7-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
15 Australian Shepherd 0-5-2-8
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-1-1
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1:30p.m.
Biewer Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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5 Havanese -1-0-2
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1
1 Maltese -0-0-0
1 Papillon -1-0-0
2 Pekingese -0-0-1
6 Pomeranian -2-2-0
3 Poodle (Toy) -2-0-0
3 Pug -2-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier -1-1-0
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Ring 3

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Jo Ann Pavey

1:00p.m.
Barbet
1 Exhibition Only
Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)

2-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 4 (Terriers)

Jo Ann Pavey

3:00p.m.
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Jo Ann Pavey




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Saturday, March 30, 2024

JEUNES MANIEURS /
JUNIOR HANDLING

SAMEDI / SATURDAY

RING 3
MIDI / NOON

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
265 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Donna Conod

12:30p.m.

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Sunday, March 31, 2024

1

Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

John Rowton

9:30a.m.
Finnish Lapphund

15 Australian Shepherd
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Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy

Mini American Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy

Mudi

1 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Exhibition Only

3 Baby Puppy

61 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
0-5-2-8
0-2-0-2
0-3-0-0
0-1-1-0
4-1-1-2
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-1
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Ring 1

Group 4 (Terriers)

John Rowton

1:30p.m.
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Irish Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Jean Tremblay

9:30a.m.
2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-2
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Havanese 2-1-0-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-2-2-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0

41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Jean Tremblay

11:45a.m.

1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-1
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 1-0-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Saluki 0-2-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jean Tremblay

1:30p.m.
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-3-0-2
7 Poodle (Miniature) 0-5-2-0
6 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-3

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Terry Carter

9:30a.m.
3 Akita 2-0-1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-4-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-1
7 Great Dane 2-3-2-0
5 Leonberger 2-3-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
7 Samoyed 1-5-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
7 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2

46 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Terry Carter

1:30p.m.

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
6 Barbet 2-1-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-1-0
4 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-3-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-0-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-0-1
2 Weimaraner 2-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Terry Carter

JEUNES MANIEURS /
JUNIOR HANDLING

DIMANCHE / SUNDAY

RING 3
12:30 PM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Sunday, March 31, 2024

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
61 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
249 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
John Rowton

2:45p.m.

1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-1
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Monday, April 01, 2024

Ring 1 2 Baby Puppy 11 Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds) 2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1 Group 5 (Toys) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Todd Foley 9 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-1-3 John Rowton
10 Great Dane 4-3-3-0 )
8:30a.m. 1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0 1:00p.m. Ring 3
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1 3 Leonberger 1-2-0-0 2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0 Group 2 (Hounds)
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0 7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-2-0 Terry Carter
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-0-1-0 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  0-0-0-1 10:00a.m.
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0 3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Borzoi _ 1-0-0-0
Ring 1 7 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-2 5 Havanese 2-1-0-2 1 GrBasset Grif Vendeen 1-0-0-0
Group 7 (Herding Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 3 Saluki 0-2-1-0
Todd Foley 1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 8 Dogs
1 Finnish Lappshﬁgzm 0-0-0-1 Kok Group Judglng To Follow Last Breed *** ; EZ'E::CQ)ZSE 2_%_8_2 Fkk GI’OUp Judglng To Follow Last Breed ***
16 Australian Shepherd 0-7-2-7 4 Pomeranian 1-2-1-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-1-0-2 Ring 2 2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0 Ring 3
g Eglrjc\i/?ér%?algeFlandres 8?28 Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) ? Eﬂgskiy Toy 2338 Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
8 Collie (Rough) 4-1-1-2 John Rowton 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 Terry Carter
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-1 ) .
3 Old English Sheepdog  0-1-1-1 L Spaniel (Clumben | 1:0:0:0 35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy L oBuiog T .00
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 . -0-1-
1 Ber 5 Barbet 2-1-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
ger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0 . Tl 3 Bichon Frise 1-2-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 01 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1 5 French Bulldog 1-2-1-1
11 Shetland Shee 1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0 Ring 3 7 Poodle (Miniature) 0-5-2-0
pdog 4-6-1-0 4 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-1 Group 4 (Terriers) 7 Shiba Inu 1-4-0-2
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-1-2 0 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-0-0 TeFr)r C 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Exhibition Only 01 -0-0- y Carter 1 Shih 0
1 BabyPu 0-1 ih Tzu 0-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1 A0y Fuppy
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0 9:00a.m. 6 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-3
64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0 2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) ~ 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-1
*+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-0-1 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 82 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
2 Weimaraner 2-0-0-0 i ﬁiule-l:I%rrriieerr(Miniature) 2'3_8'8 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 1 21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-1
Group 3 (Working Dogs) e i e 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0 SPECIALES GENERALES
Todd Foley Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0 Su?ﬁ’;‘fs gé_”ilz:i grlgtse /
12:45p.m. 1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 Follows last Group
1 Akita 0-0-1-0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0 Juge / Judge: John Rowton
4 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-0 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Boxer 0-0-0-0 17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Club Canin De L'estrie
Conformation - Monday, April 01, 2024

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
15 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
45 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
229 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
John Rowton

9:00a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-3-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-1-2
10 Great Dane 4-4-2-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
3 Leonberger 1-2-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0
7 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-2
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***







